
November 24th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 23rd
November 2016 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom Monaghan Row Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor W Clarke

Vice Chair:         Councillor J Macauley

Members:           Councillor C Casey                              Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor L Devlin                              Councillor G Hanna

                            Councillor V Harte                               Councillor M Larkin

                            Councillor K Loughran                       Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor M Murnin                           Councillor M Ruane                 

                           



Agenda

1. Apologies.

2. Declarations of interest.

Minutes for Adoption

3. Minutes of the Planning Development Committee Meeting held on
Thursday 10 November 2016.  (Copy enclosed)).

Mins Planning Mtg 10 Nov 2016.pdf Page 1

For Discussion/Decision

4. Addendum list - planning applications with no representations received
or requests for speaking rights.  (Attached).

Addendum list - 23-11-2016.pdf Page 14

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

5. LA07/2015/0647/0 - PR Jennings - erection of farm dwelling (additional
information received) - 15m north of 39 Listooder Road, Crossgar.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Gary Thompson, GT Design, in
support of the application.

LA07-2015-0647-O - PR Jennings.pdf Page 16

Item 5 - submission of support (Jennings).pdf Page 28

A4 photographs.pdf Page 29

A3 maps.pdf Page 30

6. LA07/2015/1387/0 - Tony & Peggy Murphy - 3 detached dwellings -
Killard Square, Ballyhornan, Downpatrick.   (Case Officer report



attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2015-1387-O - Tony and Peggy Murphy.pdf Page 37

7. LA07/2016/0173/F - David Tate - change of use of building for dog
training and boarding kennels with external exercise area - 9 Annacloy
Road, Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached)

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from David Burgess, Agent, in support of
the application.  Proposed attendees are:  Sylvia Tate; David Tate, David Burgess.  
(Submission attached).
Councillor Harvey has advised of his support for this application.

LA07-2016-0173-F - Mr David Tate.pdf Page 43

Item 7 - submission of support (David Tate).pdf Page 49

8. LA07/2016/0217/F - Mr Kieran Kelly - proposed change of house type and
sited 50m SE from previous Q/2011/0024/F (amended proposal) - 60 m
NE of 72 Finnis Road, Dromara.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin O'Callaghan, Planning
Consultant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0217-F - Mr Kieran Kelly.pdf Page 54

Item 8 - submission of support (Kieran Kelly).pdf Page 59

9. LA07/2016/0446/0 - Mrs S A McBride - proposed replacement dwelling -
250m east of 23 Clanmaghery Road, Tyrella.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0446-O - Mrs S A McBride.pdf Page 67

10. LA07/2016/0559/F - J W & S Watson - dwelling with amended siting and
change of house type in substitution for approval R/2007/0115/RM - 90m
north of 121 Ballylough Road, Castlewellan.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

Planners have agreed to remove this application from the agenda on the basis of



information submitted by Mr Ewart Davis, Agent, on 14 November 2016.

LA07-2016-0559-F - J W and S Watson.pdf Page 73

11. LA07/2016/0561/F - Mr & Mrs Samuel Duke - extension to existing
curtilage of dwelling. Retention of existing pigeon loft and construction
of additional loft - 19 Inishbeg, Killyleagh.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Gerry Tumelty, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0561-F - Mr and Mrs Samuel Duke.pdf Page 78

Item 11 - submission of support (Samuel Duke).pdf Page 87

12. LA07/2016/0706/F - Patrick Byrne - retention of pigeon loft - 20 Killough
Road, Ardglass.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Gerry Tumelty, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0706-F - Patrick Byrne.pdf Page 90

Item 12 - submission of support (Patrick Byrne).pdf Page 96

13. LA07/2016/1001/0 - Mr Garet Poole - proposed dwelling - site opposite 26
Peartree Road, Ballynahinch.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1001-O - Mr Garet Poole.pdf Page 99

14. LA07/2016/1115/0 - Mr Roche McGreevy Jnr- proposed storey and a half
dwelling - land 50m NE of 101a Manse Road, Rafferey.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1115-O - Mr Roche McGreevy Jnr.pdf Page 105

15. LAO7/2016/0268/F - J Graham & Sons - proposed storey and a half
dwelling - between 32 and 34 Eliza Close, Newcastle.  (Case Officer
report attached).



Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0268-F - J Graham and Sons.pdf Page 112

16. LA07/2015/0704/0 - Damien Murphy - site for dwelling on farm - 170m
south west of No. 111 Newry Road, Mayobridge.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REUSAL

LA07-2015-0704-O - Damien Murphy.pdf Page 119

17. LA07/2016/0428/O - Mr & Mrs Mark McKinley - proposed dwelling on a
farm - to the rear of No. 68 Newry Road, Hilltown.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0428-O - Mr and Mrs Mark McKinley.pdf Page 125

18. LA07/2016/0896/0 - Gregory Glenny - proposed dwelling on a farm -
adjacent and south of 319a Newry Road, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0896-O - Gregory Glenny.pdf Page 136

19. LA07/2015/0137/F - Mr Brian McCullough - commercial development of 1
No. detached unit and 4 No. units within one block - opposite and west
of 8 Old Warrenpoint Road, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0137-F - Mr Brian McCullough.pdf Page 143

20. LA07/2015/0381/F - Mr B Loughran - dwelling and detached garage -
south of 108 Tulllyah Road, Whitecross.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Tony O'Hare, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0381-F - Mr B Loughran.pdf Page 150

LA07-2015-0381-F Mr B Loughran.pdf Page 152

Item 20 - submission of support (B Loughran).pdf Page 158



Item 20 - submission of support (B Loughran 1).pdf Page 159

21. LA07/2015/0894/F - Mr Conor Quinn - erection of 2 dwellings with double
garages on an infill site - 19m south east of No. 17 Carn Road, Meigh,
Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Stephen Hughes, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).  Photos will be displayed on the screen at the
Meeting.

LA07-2015-0894-F - Mr Conor Quinn.pdf Page 171

Item 21 - Conor Quinn Speaking Notes.pdf Page 176

22. LA07/2015/0971/0 - John McNally - site for dwelling and garage on a farm
- 100m north east of No. 37 Sheeptown Road, Saval, Newry.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Cathal Grant, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Mr Cathal Grant - 3minutes speaking rights - Mr Bernard McNally,
applicant's father (2 minutes speaking rights).  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0971-O - John McNally.pdf Page 194

Item 22 - submission of support (John McNally).pdf Page 200

23. LA07/2015/1036/0 - Mary B Agnew - erection of dwelling on family farm -
50m NW of 33 Kilnasaggart Road, Jonesborough.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-1036-O - Mary B Agnew.pdf Page 201

LA07-2015-1036-F - Mary B Agnew.pdf Page 203

24. LA07/2016/0413/F - Hugh, Shane, Stephen, Ciaran and Raymond
Fitzpatrick - proposed livestock shed with underground slurry tank,
multi purpose shed and livestock loading/handling pens - 45m north of
235b Moyad Road, Kilkeel.   (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL



A request for speaking rights has been received from Brendan Quinn, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).  (There will be a powerpoint presentation
during the meeting).

LA07-2016-0413-F - Hugh Shane Stephen Ciaran and Raymond Fitzpatrick.pdf Page 206

Item 24 - submission of support (Fitzpatrick).pdf Page 213

Item 24 - images for screen.pdf Page 224

25. LA07/2016/0438/F - Peter and Sinead Donaghy and Kinney Excel
Gymnastics -proposed change of use from approved industrial unit to
gymnastic facilities aged plus 5 years - site at No. 2G Derryboy Road,
Carnbane Industrial Estate, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Planners have agreed that this application be removed from the agenda and be re-
presented at the Planning Committee Meeting on 7 December 2016.

LA07-2016-0438-F - Peter and Sinead Donaghy and Kinney Excel Gymnastics.pdf Page 241

LA07-2016-0438-F Sinead and Peter Donaghy.pdf Page 242

26. LA07/2016/0477/F - Caolan Quinn - erection of dwelling - 50m SE of No.
106 Carrickgallogly Road, Carrickgallogly, Belleek.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Stephen Hughes, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0477-F - Mr Caolan Quinn.pdf Page 246

LA07-2016-0477-O - Caolan Quinn.pdf Page 247

Item 26 - submission of support (Caolan Quinn).pdf Page 250

27. LA07/2016/0510/0 - Robert Laurence Annett - dwelling on a farm -
adjacent and west of 60 Corcreaghan Road, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0510-O - Robert Laurence Annett.pdf Page 254

28. LA07/2016/0617/F - Lotus Homes (UK) Ltd - proposed residential
development to include 246 No. dwellings (166 no semi detached and 80
no. detached houses) associated garages and private driveways,



formation of new right-hand turn lane and site access from McKnights
Hill, provision of childrens' play area and associated site works - lands
at McKnights Hill to the north of Church of the Good Shepherd to the
rear of Derramore Crescent/Derramore Terrace and to the west of
Brooklawns including all lands stretchin

Rec:   APPROVAL

LA07-2016-0617-F - Lotus Homes.pdf Page 261

LA07-2016-0617-F McKinght's Hill.pdf Page 262

29. LA07/2016/0732/0 - Mary Carr - proposed erection of a farm dwelling -
lands to the rear and south of No. 7 Railway Road, Meigh, Killeavy. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Brian Lavelle, Blueprint Architectural,
in support of the application.  The applicant, Mary Carr, has advised that in the event her
agent is unable to attend she will avail of the speaking rights, along with her brother.  
(Letter attached).

LA07-2016-0732-O - Mrs Mary Carr.pdf Page 269

LA07-2016-0732-O - Mary Carr.pdf Page 270

Item 29 - submission of support (Mary Carr).pdf Page 274

30. LA07/2016/0889/F -Telefonica UK Limited -  proposed 25m
telecommunications mast to carry 3 No. antannae and 2 No. radio dishes
and associated works including 3 No. equipment cabinets and site
compound - lands 157m south west of Fernhill House, 83 Clonallan
Road, Warrenpoint.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Hayley Dallas, Ross Planning, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).  Visual aids will be displayed on the
screen at the meeting.

LA07-2016-0889-F - Telefonica UK Limited.pdf Page 275

CO LA07-2016-0889-F Clonallon Road.pdf Page 284

Item 30 - submission of support (Telefonica).pdf Page 292

31. LA07/2016/1045/F - Mr & Mrs A Quinn - demolition of existing dwelling
and outbuildings and erection of new replacement dwelling and
detached garage - 32 Aughanduff Road, Mullaghbawn.  (Case Officer
report attached).



Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-1045-F - Mr and Mrs A Quinn.pdf Page 296

LA07-2016-1045-F - Mr & Mrs A Quinn.pdf Page 297

32. P/2013/0279/F - Herbert Bailie - erection of wind turbine with a max
output not exceeding 250kw (amendment of previous application
P/2011/0239/F to allow increase in hub height from 32m to 40m, no
change in rotor diamenter (30m) and increase in max height to tip from
47 m to 55 m) - 230m north of 31 Cavanakill Road, Newtownhamilton. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

The Planning Department has agreed to undertake further consultation with the
Environmental Health Department to allow further consideration of this application and as a
result this application will not be heard at the Committee Meeting on 23 November.  It is
anticipated that this application will return to the Planning Committee in January 2017.

P-2013-0279-F - Herbert Bailie.pdf Page 300

P-2013-0279-F Herbert Bailie.pdf Page 301

33. P/2014/0322/F - Danny Fegan - proposed installation of a wind turbine on
a tubular tower of up to 40m height with blades to 54.4 metre (to tip
height) - lands 350m east of 72 Drumlough Road, Drumgath, Rathfriland. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

P-2014-0322-F - Mr Danny Fegan.pdf Page 312

34. P/2014/0972/0 - Edward Ryan - site for dwelling (additional information
submitted) - 15 Ryanstown Road, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Colin O'Callaghan, Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2014-0972-O - Edward Ryan.pdf Page 321

Item 34 - submission of support (Edward Ryan).pdf Page 337

35. P/2013/0349/F - Canice McKeown - one single storey dwelling house and
associated domestic garage with new vehicular access & all associated
site works - 35m east of 23 Lissaraw Road, Camlough, Newry.  (Case
Officer report attached).



Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr Colin O'Callaghan, Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

P-2013-0349-F - Mr Cannice McKeown.pdf Page 346

P-2013-0349-F - Canice McKeown.pdf Page 347

Item 35 - submission of support (Canice McKeown).pdf Page 350

For Noting

36. October 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report.  (Attached).

OCTOBER 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 355

37. October 2016 Appeals and Decisions.  (Attached).

OCTOBER Appeals and Decisions.pdf Page 361

38. Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public
representatives.  (Attached).

Record of meetings with public representatives.pdf Page 403



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk



Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org
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